Form 1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	PATEI IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademan 103374070 or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MING XIE; CURT BRIAN CURTIS; LORI I MCGRATH; PAUL EDWARD WILKERSO	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes K No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road
Security Agreement Change Other	e of Name
2/12/07; $2/9/07$; $2/9Execution Date: 2/9/07$	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition Name and address of party to whom corre	B. Patent No.(s)
	espondence 16. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ DMPANY
CONCERNING document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM SCOTT ANDES	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM SCOTT ANDES Internal Address: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
City:CINCINNATI _State:OHZip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number).
City:CINCINNATI _State:OHZip:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-0865 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number).

40.00 DA

01 FC:8021

PATE

PATENT REEL: 018946 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

MING XIE	of	BEAVERCREEK OHIO
CURT BRIAN CURTIS	of	WESTCHESTER, OHIO
LORI RENEE MCGRATH	of	ALEXANDRIA, KY
PAUL EDWARD WILKERSON	of	EDGEWOOD, KY
	of	

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS FOR MAKING STRUCTURES HAVING MOUNTING FLANGES

executed concurrently herewith,
illed on November 21, 2006having Serial Number 11/602,644

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

INVENTOR 1

Date: $\frac{\partial}{\partial \lambda}$

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton

SS.

This 12th day of February, 2007 before me personally came the above-named MING XIE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY HOWARD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires October 24, 2011

Kimberly Howard
(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 2

Date: 2-9-07

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Hamilton

SS.

This 9th day of Februay, 2007 before me personally came the above-named CURT BRAIN CURTIS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY HOWARD

Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires October 24, 2011

(Notary Public)

INVENTOR 3

Mc Shatte Date: 2/12/07

STATE OF Ohio

SS.

COUNTY OF Hamilton

This 12th day of February, 2007 before me personally came the above-named LORI RENEE MCGRATH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY HOWARD My Commission Expires October 24, 2011

Kemberty Howard

(Notary Public)

Date: 2 - 9 - 2007

STATE OF Ohio

INVENTOR 4

COUNTY OF Hamilton

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

SS.

This 9th day of February, 2007 before me personally came the above-named PAUL EDWARD WILKERSON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY HOWARD

Notary Public, State of Ohio Kimbuly Howard

My Commission Expires October 24, 2011 (Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 018946 FRAME: 0797